Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2005-2006 Legislative Session
January-June 2006

Wisconsin Dental Association

Description Of Totals And Expenditures

Contract Lobbyists
Quarles & Brady

Peter C Christianson

In-House Lobbyists
Mara ABrooks
Sabrina Fox
Dennis McGuire

Mark Paget

Non-Lobbyist Employees

Fringe Be nefits’
Overhead?

Payments to Officials®
Travel and Living Expenses

a) Lobbyist Employees

b) Non-Lobbyist Employees
All Other Lobbying Expenses

Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:

Allocation of Lobbying Effort
Legislative Proposals
Assembly Bill 269
Assembly Bill 385
Assembly Bill 445
Assembly Bill 465
AssemblyBill 829
Assembly Bill 907
Assembly Bill 955
AssemblyBill 1021
AssemblyBill 1168
Senate Bill 95
Senate Bill 202
Senate Bill 430
Senate Bill 434
Senate Bill 617
Budget Bill Subjects

Hours
Communicating
0.25
0.25
Comments:
251.50
199.00
31.00
20.50
1.00
Comments:
0.50

Hours
Other

37.95

37.95

294.50
255.00
39.00
0.00
0.50

36.00

Dollars
$12,419.00

$0.00

$12,419.00

$21,757.15
$19,194.00
$1,197.00
$1,250.50
$115.65

$978.00

Comments: Non-lobbyist staff help to set up the annual WDA Legislative Day
eventand also help to prepare press releases and member mailings

on legislative-related issues.

252.25 Hours

Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings

368.45 Hours

DE 7 which currently apply to dental hygienists who administer local anesthesia byinjection.

$6,820.55
$8,866.71
$0.00

$1,006.32
$244.27
$15,560.54
$67,652.53

Percent
25%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
10%
1%
1%
1%
3%
1%
0%
45%
5%



Allgspdénscrlid-okiarbng Effort Pexgent

HFS 107.07, dental senices under the Medical Assistance (MA) program. 20%
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number 26%

HFS 157 Radiation F_’l_'o_tection - fee increases for xray tubes and inspection costs for inspecting dental 20,

offices and other facilities.

Funding for community dental clinics and/or federally qualified health centers. 2%

Licensure of individuals from unaccredited dental schools. 5%

Mandatory continuing education proposal for dentists in Wisconsin. 5%

Scope of practiog issues for allied dental personnel and potential ability of dentists to delegate 20,

procedures to allied dental personnel.

Monitoring legislative activity for anyitems that might be introduced as a result of the recommendations 20,

put forth by Governor's Task Force on Oral Health - released June 16, 2005.

Appointments to the Dentistry Examining Board 5%

Qommqnicate WDA concemns to Ieg!slators and the DNR officials regarding possible mandatory 1%

installation of amalgam separators in dental offices.

Opposition to HMO involvemenet in the dental Medicaid program. 2%
Minor Efforts 1%
All Other Matters 3%

Total Reported Lobbying Effort: 100%

Report Certified On: Tuesday, July 25, 2006
1,

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary.Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe.
If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead,click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

2.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary.Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus
fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead,click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

3.
Wis. Stats. 13.68(d): Reimbursement to officials.

Certification and Electronic Signature

| certify| am Mara A Brooks and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an
accurate record of the lobbying activities of Wisconsin Dental Association.

| further understand that if | know or believe that the records | submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, | may be
fined $10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. | understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the
date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.


https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/statutes/statutes/13/III/68/1/d?view=section
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