

Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2005-2006 Legislative Session

January-June 2006

Wisconsin Dental Association

Description Of Totals And Expenditures	Hours Communicating	Hours Other	Dollars
Contract Lobbyists	0.25	37.95	\$12,419.00
Quarles & Brady			\$0.00
Peter C Christianson	0.25	37.95	\$12,419.00
Comments:			
In-House Lobbyists	251.50	294.50	\$21,757.15
Mara A Brooks	199.00	255.00	\$19,194.00
Sabrina Fox	31.00	39.00	\$1,197.00
Dennis McGuire	20.50	0.00	\$1,250.50
Mark Paget	1.00	0.50	\$115.65
Comments:			
Non-Lobbyist Employees	0.50	36.00	\$978.00
Comments:	Non-lobbyist staff help to set up the annual WDA Legislative Day event and also help to prepare press releases and member mailings on legislative-related issues.		
Fringe Benefits¹			\$6,820.55
Overhead²			\$8,866.71
Payments to Officials³			\$0.00
Travel and Living Expenses			
a) Lobbyist Employees			\$1,006.32
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees			\$244.27
All Other Lobbying Expenses			\$15,560.54
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:	252.25 Hours	368.45 Hours	\$67,652.53

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
Legislative Proposals	25%
Assembly Bill 269	1 %
Assembly Bill 385	1 %
Assembly Bill 445	1 %
Assembly Bill 465	1 %
Assembly Bill 829	1 %
Assembly Bill 907	1 %
Assembly Bill 955	1 %
Assembly Bill 1021	1 %
Assembly Bill 1168	10 %
Senate Bill 95	1 %
Senate Bill 202	1 %
Senate Bill 430	1 %
Senate Bill 434	3 %
Senate Bill 617	1 %
Budget Bill Subjects	0%
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings	45%
DE 7 which currently apply to dental hygienists who administer local anesthesia by injection.	5 %

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
Oral conscious sedation	20%
HFS 107.07, dental services under the Medical Assistance (MA) program.	20 %
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number	26%
HFS 157 Radiation Protection - fee increases for x-ray tubes and inspection costs for inspecting dental offices and other facilities.	2 %
Funding for community dental clinics and/or federally qualified health centers.	2 %
Licensure of individuals from unaccredited dental schools.	5 %
Mandatory continuing education proposal for dentists in Wisconsin.	5 %
Scope of practice issues for allied dental personnel and potential ability of dentists to delegate procedures to allied dental personnel.	2 %
Monitoring legislative activity for any items that might be introduced as a result of the recommendations put forth by Governor's Task Force on Oral Health - released June 16, 2005.	2 %
Appointments to the Dentistry Examining Board	5 %
Communicate WDA concerns to legislators and the DNR officials regarding possible mandatory installation of amalgam separators in dental offices.	1 %
Opposition to HMO involvement in the dental Medicaid program.	2 %
Minor Efforts	1%
All Other Matters	3%
Total Reported Lobbying Effort:	100%

Report Certified On: Tuesday, July 25, 2006

1.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary. Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead, click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

2.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary. Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead, click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

3.

Wis. Stats. 13.68(d): Reimbursement to officials.

Certification and Electronic Signature

I certify I am Mara A. Brooks and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate record of the lobbying activities of Wisconsin Dental Association.

I further understand that if I know or believe that the records I submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, I may be fined \$10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. I understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.